| 1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: County: Dickinson | | | Fraction SW 1/4 NW 1/4 NE 1/4 NW | | | er Township Number | Range Number 2 E | □ w | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|----------------|--|------------------------|---------------|---------|--|
| Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance and Global Positioning Systems (GPS) Information: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | tion. If at owner's address | 1 | Latitude: 38.913846 (in decimal degrees) | | | | |
| check here | | | | ,, | | Longtitude: -97.218015 (in decimal degrees) | | | | |
| | | | | | | Elevation: 1151 | | | | |
| SE corner of interpoet of C. Mulhamas C. C. C. M. C. | | | | | Datu | | WGS84 □ NAD8 | 3 □ NAD27 | | |
| SE corner of intersect. of S. Mulberry S & SW 2nd St. | | | | | | Collection Method: | | | | |
| 2 WATER WELL OWNER: ONE GO | | | | as | | GPS unit Make/Model: | | | | |
| | RR#, St. Address, Box # 15 East | | | Fifth Street | | ☑ Digital Map/Photo ☐ Topographic Map ☐ Land Survey | | | | |
| | City, State ZIP Code Tulsa, O | | | K 74103 | | Est. Accuracy: $\square < 3 \text{ m} \square 3-5 \text{ m} \square 5-15 \text{ m} \square > 15 \text{ m}$ | | | | |
| F | *** | | | | Est. A | Accuracy: [| <3 m | □ 5-15 m □ | >15 m | |
| 3 | | VELL'S LOC | | 4 DEPTH OF WELL: <u>24.73</u> ft. | | | | | | |
| | WITH AN "X" IN SECTION BOX: N N N NE NE NE | | | WELL'S STATIC W | ATER LEVE | T · 14.01 | ft. BTOC | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | WELL WAS USED AS: | | | | | | |
| | | | | ☐ Domestic ☐ Public Water Supply ☐ Dewatering | | | | | | |
| ł | | IW — NE | ⁵ | ☐ Domestic ☐ Public Water Supply ☐ Dewatering ☐ Irrigation ☐ Old Field Water Supply ☑ Monitoring | | | | | | |
| | w — | | — Е | Feedlot Domestic (Lawn/Garden) Injection Well | | | | | | |
| | | | - | l | Air Condition | · | | | | |
| | <u></u> ⊢ s | sw — se | € — | | | 8 | | | | |
| | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | ✓ No | | |
| | · | S | | was a chemical bacte | i lologicai s | ampie submitt | tu to Department? | L ICS | EJ NO | |
| 5 TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | □ Steel □ RMP (SR) □ Wrought □ Fiberglass □ Other: □ PVC □ ABS □ Asbestos/Cement □ Concrete Tile | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Blank casing diameter: 2 in. Was casing pulled? Yes No If Yes, how much 24.73' | | | | | | | | | |
| Casing height above or below land surface: 0 in. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 GROUT PLUG MATERIAL: □ Neat cement □ Cement grout ☑ Bentonite □ Other: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grout Plug Intervals: From 0 ft. To 20 ft. From ft. To ft. From ft. To ft. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | What is th | e nearest source | e of possible c | ontamination: | | | | | | |
| | _ | | _ | | ctoroge | 2 0 | than (specific balow). | | | |
| ☐ Septic tank ☐ Seepage pit ☐ Fuel storage ☐ Other (specify below): ☐ Sewer lines ☐ Pit privy ☐ Fertilizer storage ☐ Contaminated site | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ight sewer lines | | = | _ | <u>~</u> | ontaminated site | | | |
| 1 | ☐ Lateral | - | | | cticide storag | Dim. | ection from well: | at site | | |
| | | | | • | ndoned water | | | | | |
| _ | Cess po | 301 | Liv | estock pens | vell/Gas well | 1100 | v many reet. | | | |
| 1 | FROM | TO | PLUGO | GING MATERIAL | FROM | TO | PLUGGING 1 | MATERIAL | | |
| | 0 | 20 | Bentonite | | | | | | | |
| | 20 | 24.73 | Collapsed I | Formation Material | | | | | | |
| l L | | | | | | | ABMW-3S | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | KDUE Project #CE O | 31 70043 | | |
| - | | | | · | | 1 | KDHE Project #C5-0: | <u></u> | | |
| L | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction and was | | | | | | | | | |
| | completed on (mo/day/year)9/29/2021 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | . This Water Well Rec | | | _ "// | 11/2022 un | der the | |
| - | siness nam | | GeoCore, L | | nature) | | akel | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | ballpoint pen. Please pre | | | | | | |
| | | | | Kansas Department of Ho | | | | | | |
| | | | | is 66612-1367. Telepho | | 5-5524. Send | one to Water Well | Owner and ret | ain one | |
| for your records. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html. | | | | | | | | | | |

KSA 82a-1212 ID NO. ABMW-3S

WATER WELL PLUGGING RECORD Form WWC-5P



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

GeoCore, LLC
Post Office Box 386
2775 Arnold Road, Suite D
Salina, Kansas 67402-0386
Phone (785) 826-1616
Fax (785) 826-9508

| Date: February 25, 2022 | |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| Pam Chaffee Water Well Program Manager Kansas Department of Health and Environment 1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367 | |
| Subject: Water Well Documents ONE Gas MGP Site, Abilene | |
| Dear Ms. Chaffee: | |
| This letter documents transmittal of the forms enclosed here registration fees and other required information. | with and includes the appropriate |
| Enclosures: WWC-5 Form(s): Well #s: | |
| WWC-5P Form(s): Well #s:ABMW-1S/D, ABMW-2, ABMW-3S/D, ABMW-12S/D, ABMW-13S/D, ABMW-14S/D, ABMW-19, ABMW-20, ABMW-21 | • |
| Other: | |
| | |
| Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the en | closed documents. |
| Eugenie Borrelli GeoCore, LLC | RECEIVED |
| (785) 826-1616 | MAP 3 2022 |
| Copy to: Burns & McDonnell | BUREAU OF WATER |